
MAYMEAD INC

MOUNTAIN CITY, TN

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 125,000.00

0002 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 154 55.00 8,470.00TON

0003 1245000000-E SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION 6.8 8,000.00 54,400.00SMI

0004 1260000000-E SP AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW 930 45.00 41,850.00TON

0005 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 542 25.00 13,550.00SY

0006 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 3,724 72.00 268,128.00TON

0007 1520000000-E SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL 1,985 72.00 142,920.00TON

0008 1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C 5,387 72.00 387,864.00TON

0009 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 740 750.00 555,000.00TON

0010 1704000000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT 1,063 160.00 170,080.00TON

0011 1775500000-E 660 AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE
#78

63,850 1.75 111,737.50SY

0012 1838000000-E 660 EMULSION FOR AST 19,155 2.50 47,887.50GAL

0013 2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES 3 2,500.00 7,500.00EA

0014 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 1 5,000.00 5,000.00EA

0015 4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN 770 12.00 9,240.00SF

0016 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 125,000.00

0017 4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 8 250.00 2,000.00EA

0018 4890000000-E SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)
HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES, 4", 65 MIL

63,915 0.85 54,327.75LF

0019 4890000000-E SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)
HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES, 6", 65 MIL

72,738 0.98 71,283.24LF

0020 4892000000-N 1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205
POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS

200 55.00 11,000.00EA

TOTAL 2,212,237.99CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 2,212,237.99ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

2,212,237.99MAYMEAD INC 1

DK00409
2025CPT.11.06.10051, 2025CPT.11.06.20051

STATE FUNDED

7.640 MILES

RESURFACING, LEVELING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS

1 SECTION OF NC 163 AND 6 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES IN ASHE COUNTY

Apr 15, 2025 1:51 PM ASHE 2:00 PM

Mar 20, 2025

1 / 1 001

TIP NO

FED AID NO



MAYMEAD INC

MOUNTAIN CITY, TN

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 150,000.00

0002 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 141 55.00 7,755.00TON

0003 1245000000-E SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION 4.2 8,500.00 35,700.00SMI

0004 1260000000-E SP AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW 1,139 45.00 51,255.00TON

0005 1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
1-1/2" MILLING

37,025 6.00 222,150.00SY

0006 1308000000-E 607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
1" TO 1.25" MILLING

939 25.00 23,475.00SY

0007 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 6,489 15.00 97,335.00SY

0008 1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C 9,524 85.00 809,540.00TON

0009 1524000000-E SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL 1,068 85.00 90,780.00TON

0010 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 674 750.00 505,500.00TON

0011 1704000000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT 818 150.00 122,700.00TON

0012 1880000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)
RESURFACE PAVED DITCH

163 850.00 138,550.00TON

0013 2815000000-N 858 ADJ DROP INLETS 16 3,000.00 48,000.00EA

0014 2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES 48 2,000.00 96,000.00EA

0015 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 56 1,500.00 84,000.00EA

0016 2846000000-N 858 ADJ OVERSIZED MH 2 5,500.00 11,000.00EA

0017 4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN 896 15.00 13,440.00SF

0018 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 150,000.00

0019 4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT 40 100.00 4,000.00HR

0020 4709000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 331 17.00 5,627.00LF

0021 4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 21 225.00 4,725.00EA

0022 4890000000-E SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)
HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES, 4", 65 MIL

136,272 0.84 114,468.48LF

0023 4890000000-E SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)
HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES, 8", 65 MIL

2,000 2.10 4,200.00LF

0024 4892000000-N 1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205
POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS

125 60.00 7,500.00EA

0025 5255000000-N 1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING Lump Sum 100,000.00

0026 7324000000-N 1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE) 1 1,000.00 1,000.00EA

0027 7444000000-E 1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT 300 25.00 7,500.00LF

TOTAL 2,906,200.48CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 2,906,200.48ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

2,906,200.48MAYMEAD INC 1

DK00411
2025CPT.11.08.10951, 2025CPT.11.08.20951

STATE

6.310 MILES

RESURFACING, MILLING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAVEMENT MARKERS

3 SECTIONS OF PRIMARY ROUTES AND 4 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES IN WATAUGA COUNTY

Apr 15, 2025 1:51 PM WATAUGA 2:00 PM

Mar 20, 2025

1 / 1 002

TIP NO

FED AID NO



MAYMEAD INC

MOUNTAIN CITY, TN

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 125,000.00

0002 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 124 55.00 6,820.00TON

0003 1245000000-E SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION 13 8,500.00 110,500.00SMI

0004 1260000000-E SP AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW 1,799 45.00 80,955.00TON

0005 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 740 25.00 18,500.00SY

0006 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 3,568 75.00 267,600.00TON

0007 1520000000-E SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL 2,020 75.00 151,500.00TON

0008 1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C 3,417 75.00 256,275.00TON

0009 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 606 750.00 454,500.00TON

0010 1704000000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT 871 160.00 139,360.00TON

0011 4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN 689 13.00 8,957.00SF

0012 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 125,000.00

0013 4890000000-E SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)
HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES, 4", 65 MIL

134,284 0.85 114,141.40LF

0014 4892000000-N 1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205
POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS

158 55.00 8,690.00EA

TOTAL 1,867,798.40CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 1,867,798.40ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

1,867,798.40MAYMEAD INC 1

DK00410
2025CPT.11.07.10061, 2025CPT.11.07.20061, 2025CPT.11.07.20951

STATE

6.540 MILES

RESURFACING, LEVELING, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

1 PRIMARY ROUTE AND 6 SECONDARY ROUTES IN AVERY AND WATAUGA COUNTY

Apr 15, 2025 1:51 PM AVERY, WATAUGA 2:00 PM

Mar 20, 2025

1 / 1 003

TIP NO

FED AID NO



MAYMEAD INC

MOUNTAIN CITY, TN

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 85,000.00

0002 1775500000-E 660 AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE
#67

22,328 1.95 43,539.60SY

0003 1820000000-E 660 AST, FOG SEAL 355,305 0.75 266,478.75SY

0004 1836000000-E 660 AST, TRIPLE SEAL 301,511 2.50 753,777.50SY

0005 1838000000-E 660 EMULSION FOR AST 237,770 2.50 594,425.00GAL

0006 1838500000-N 660 VACUUM TRUCK 3 4,000.00 12,000.00WK

0007 2143000000-E 818 BLOTTING SAND 30 1.00 30.00TON

0008 4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN 3,485 12.00 41,820.00SF

0009 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 65,000.00

0010 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 726,384 0.15 108,957.60LF

TOTAL 1,971,028.45CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 1,971,028.45ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

1,971,028.45MAYMEAD INC 1

DK00415
2025CPT.11.22.20052, 2025CPT.11.22.20062, 2025CPT.11.22.20142,
2025CPT.11.22.20952

STATE

29.480 MILES

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT

71 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES IN ASHE, AVERY, CALDWELL AND WATAUGA COUNTY

Apr 15, 2025 1:51 PM ASHE, AVERY, CALDWELL, WATAUGA 2:00 PM

Mar 20, 2025

1 / 1 004

TIP NO

FED AID NO


